
2023 Northwestern State University Lady Demon Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-27   Conf: 10-14   Home: 10-8   Away: 8-11   Neutral: 7-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (320), Opp (333)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Walker (6), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (90-112), Walker (45-55), Darr (16-
23), Seely (15-17), Denton (7-9), Rhoden (6-7), Parker (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Chaffin, Makenzie .327 52-52 150 28 49 8 0 4 28 69 .460 17 2 17 0 .398 2 4 5-5 7 1 1 .889
14 Dubois, Keely .306 51-51 157 20 48 18 0 1 32 69 .439 16 1 20 1 .367 3 0 0-1 50 108 10 .940
9 Roos, Laney .296 52-52 159 35 47 11 1 1 23 63 .396 18 2 15 1 .374 0 0 4-4 49 3 3 .945
22 Ragsdale, Bailie .291 51-51 151 32 44 4 1 0 14 50 .331 31 0 15 0 .412 0 5 6-10 94 87 3 .984
17 Marshall, Kat .283 52-52 159 15 45 12 0 3 25 66 .415 16 1 31 0 .350 1 1 0-0 346 11 6 .983
13 Court, Tristin .280 48-47 125 12 35 5 1 0 11 42 .336 10 2 18 2 .343 0 9 2-2 41 104 8 .948
12 Williams , Taylor .243 49-48 148 21 36 10 0 0 15 46 .311 11 0 21 0 .296 0 8 5-5 65 3 3 .958
4 Walker, Ashlyn .228 50-50 127 12 29 7 0 1 15 39 .307 11 10 13 0 .336 1 1 0-0 274 26 5 .984
23 Winger, Nani .143 40-35 70 11 10 3 1 0 3 15 .214 14 0 30 0 .286 0 1 4-4 53 1 1 .982
2 Ford, Camryn .184 40-11 38 8 7 1 0 0 6 8 .211 5 0 8 0 .279 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
27 Castillo, Derika .125 13-8 24 4 3 0 0 1 2 6 .250 3 0 2 2 .222 0 1 0-0 6 14 2 .909
0 Hernandez, Vivica .125 19-3 8 7 1 0 0 0 2 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 1 2-2 0 0 0 .000
33 Roos, Lexie .100 23-8 30 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .100 3 0 16 0 .176 1 1 0-0 15 0 1 .938
Totals .265 52-52 1346 205 357 79 4 11 178 477 .354 155 18 208 6 .347 8 32 28-33 1018 429 49 .967
Opponents .263 52-52 1327 199 349 60 4 24 177 489 .369 163 32 277 5 .355 11 28 45-57 1023 356 59 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Darr, Maggie 3.30 12-10 36 20 8 3-2 1 127.1 118 67 60 51 126 26 2 8 .242 9 12 0 1 6
18 Denton, Ryleigh 3.31 4-5 18 7 1 1-0 2 67.2 70 37 32 27 37 16 1 3 .258 5 11 0 3 2
11 Seely, Kenzie 3.68 7-8 23 18 6 0-0 1 85.2 89 53 45 56 57 11 0 7 .274 11 1 0 4 14
7 Rhoden, Bronte 4.39 2-4 23 7 0 0-2 3 51.0 62 36 32 28 51 5 1 4 .297 4 8 0 3 6
24 Parker, Haley 5.48 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 10 6 6 1 6 2 0 2 .294 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.61 25-27 104 52 15 6 7 339.1 349 199 175 163 277 60 4 24 .263 30 32 0 11 28
Opponents 3.39 27-25 103 52 17 6 6 341.0 357 205 165 155 208 79 4 11 .265 25 18 0 8 32



2023 Northwestern State University Lady Demon Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Denton, Ryleigh 23 1 22 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
2 Ford, Camryn 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Parker, Haley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Walker, Ashlyn 305 274 26 5 .984 0 45 10 .818 6 1
22 Ragsdale, Bailie 184 94 87 3 .984 7 0 0 — 0 0
17 Marshall, Kat 363 346 11 6 .983 12 0 0 — 0 0
23 Winger, Nani 55 53 1 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Seely, Kenzie 29 3 25 1 .966 1 15 2 .882 0 0
12 Williams , Taylor 71 65 3 3 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Court, Tristin 153 41 104 8 .948 5 0 0 — 0 0
9 Roos, Laney 55 49 3 3 .945 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Dubois, Keely 168 50 108 10 .940 4 0 0 — 0 0
33 Roos, Lexie 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Castillo, Derika 22 6 14 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rhoden, Bronte 10 1 8 1 .900 0 6 1 .857 0 0
6 Chaffin, Makenzie 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Darr, Maggie 21 3 14 4 .810 0 16 7 .696 0 0
0 Hernandez, Vivica 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Vences, Nana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1496 1018 429 49 .967 29 90 22 .804 6 1
Opponents 1438 1023 356 59 .959 44 56 10 .848 6 1


